Athlos Academy

Assurances of Compliance by the Governing Board

Board Policy 2002 Approved: 8/16/2016

Revised: _____

I. PURPOSE

This policy serves as a means of accountability for the Athlos Academy of Utah's Governing Board to the State Office of Education. The policy provides the Governing Board with a list of required education laws and a means of assuring that Athlos Academy of Utah will maintain compliance.

II. POLICY

- A. An annual assurance letter of compliance shall be submitted to the State Office of Education by the Governing Board no later than October 1st of each school year with a standard list of state and federal policies as outlined in Utah Admin R277-108.
- B. The annual assurance letter of compliance shall include statements of compliance.
 - **1.** The 14 statements of compliance listed in Utah Admin R277-108-5 will be addressed in the assurance letter.
 - 2. Specifically, the following policies shall be mentioned:
 - a. 6342 The Implementation of SEPs and SEOPs;
 - b. 7104 The Quality Teaching Block Grant Program;
 - c. 4006 Education Association Leave; and
 - d. 5402 Electronic devices in school.